Xoserve customer day

Q&A 15<sup>th</sup> May 2024



# Q&A

## Question:

The current solution owners sit within the proposer organisations. How will you build that expertise within Xoserve?

#### **Answer:**

We are carrying out an assessment of our current organisational capability v the undertakings we believe will be required to fulfil the code manager role. The output of this will be included as part of a business case for investment in BP25 to fund required preparatory work and potential enduring activities should Xoserve be selected.



# Q&A

#### **Question:**

CDSP and Code Mgr roles are very different. Is there a risk you will fail to make the needed improvements to CDSP due to the distraction of the new CM role?

## Answer:

We believe that there are valuable synergies between code delivery and code management, and that an organisation tasked with both activities would be empowered to drive a programmatic and strategic approach to code development and digital solutions. However, we are fully cognisant of the risk of being distracted from our core activity, and remain totally committed and focussed on delivering robust, secure VfM CDSP services.



